अशाक कुमार डोगरा Ashok K. Dogra



वित्तीय सलाहकार Financial Adviser

विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग

दूरभाप PHONE : कार्यालय OFF : 23232055

फैक्स FAX : 23219716

बहादुर शाह ज़फर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली - 110 002

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION

Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110 002 E-mail: akdogra@ugc.ac.in

No.F. 1-5/2010(PS)

September, 2011

Shri Gopal Krishna Dwivedi PS to MOS Ministry of Human Resource Development Government of India Shastri Bhawan New Delhi-110 001. 6 SEP 2011

Subject: UGC Regulation on minimum qualifications for appointment of teachers and other academic Staff in Universities and Colleges and Measures for maintenance of Standards in Higher Education, 2010-issue of Corrigendum on para 4.5.3(iii).

Sir,

With reference to your note dated 10.08.2010 on the above subject, I am directed to say that the typographic error in para 4.5.3(iii) which has been brought to the notice of UGC by Dr. Narender Kumar, Institute of Law, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra has been noted and a corrigendum is being issued. A copy of the corrigendum is attached.

Yours faithfully,

(A.K.Dogra

Encl: - As above

Copy to:-Mrs. Rashmi Chaudhry

The Director (UGC), Government of India, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Deptt. of Higher Education, Shastri Bhawan, New Dellai-110 001.

(A.K.Dogra)



University Grants Commission Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg New Delhi 110002

No.F.1-5/2010(PS)

September, 2011

Corrigendum

In continuation of Gazette Notification of the UGC Regulation on Minimum Qualification for Appointments of Teachers and other Academic Staff in Universities and Colleges and Measures for the Maintenance of Standards in Higher Education 2010 dated 18th September 2010, the University Grants Commission hereby makes the following correction due to typographical error in Clause 4.5.3(iii) as under:

4.5.3(iii) However, candidates, who are, or have been awarded Ph. D. degree in accordance with the "University Grants Commission (Minimum Standards and Procedure for Award of Ph.D. Degree), Regulations 2009, shall be exempted from the requirement of the minimum eligibility condition of NET/SLET/SET for recruitment and appointment of University Assistant Director of Physical Education/ College Director of Physical Education & Sports.

Instead of above be read as under:

4.5.3(iii) However, candidates, who are, or have been awarded Ph. D. degree in accordance with the "University Grants Commission (Minimum Standards and Procedure for Award of Ph.D. Degree). Regulations 2009, shall be exempted from the requirement of the minimum eligibility condition of NET/SLET/SET for recruitment and appointment of University Assistant Librarian/College Librarian.

Financial Advisor